PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5535943

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| MR MAXFIELD PAUL BRADSHAW | 12/15/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH | |
| City: | BOLTON | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L7E 5S5 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16463204 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 905-951-5000

Email: shackenberg@husky.ca

Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH Address Line 4: BOLTON, CANADA L7E 5S5

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H-8103-0-US |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SANDRA HACKENBERG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sandra Hackenberg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/22/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=H_8103_WWHusky_Assignment_Signed_As_Filed#page1.tif source=H_8103_WWHusky_Assignment_Signed_As_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 505489139 REEL: 049256 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

For One (1) US Dollar and all other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right(s), title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SPLIT MOLD INSERT FOR FORMING A RELIEF PORTION OF A MOLDED ARTICLE AND MOLD STACK INCORPORATING SAME identified in Husky's records as H-8103 and/or in an application for letters patent filed herewith; and in and to the above application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design and all other applications for patent, and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries, including but not limited to, the United States, China, Japan, and Korea, that may be granted for and/or derived from said inventions or that may be granted from said application, with the intent that any such patent or any application thereof (including any provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority in all countries including but not limited to China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right of Husky, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any patent of the United States or any country.

I (we) request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters of Patents to the Assignee.

I (we) authorize and request Husky or its designee to supply any missing patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

I (we) covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me (us).

I (we) appoint Assignee, through its designee, my (our) attorney-in-fact to execute, in my (our) name and on my (our) behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts and by facsimile or electronic mail, each of which shall be an original and all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above)

Date: $\frac{2010-12-15}{(vvvv-mm-dd)}$

Maxfield Paul BRADSHAW

Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line)

1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 58 Marine Parade Drive, Unit 417, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada M8V 4G1

PATENT REEL: 049256 FRAME: 0502

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

| I, SANDRA HACKENBERG, whose full residential postal address is |
|---|
| 48 CROWN CRES: BRADFORD ON L322M3 do hereby declare that I was |
| personally present and did see Maxfield Paul BRADSHAW who is personally known to Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor |
| me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same. |
| DECLARED at BOLTON ON CA, this 15th day of DETEMBER 2016. Witness Signature |
| Received and Acknowledged by Assignee: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. |
| Jannifer 120 Date: 2016-12-15 |
| Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignee (above) Jennifer Ko Date: 2016-12-15 (yyyy-mm-dd) |
| Full Name of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print above line) Title of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print): Lounsel, Legal and Intellectual Property |
| DECLARATION OF WITNESS |
| I, SANDRA HACICENBER LT , whose full residential postal address is |
| 48 (NOWN CRES. BRADIOR) ON (322M Sdo hereby declare that I was |
| personally present and did see JENNIVER Sign and execute the Assignment. Full Name of Authorized Representative of Assignee Sign and execute the Assignment. |
| DECLARED at BUTON ON CA, this 15th day of DECEMBER 20 16. |
| Witness Signature |

PATENT REEL: 049256 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 05/22/2019